SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE AND VETERANS'

February 26, 2009
8:00 A.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures/Issues Heard:

AFFAIRS

Hearing Room B

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair

Sen. Alan Bates

Sen. Bill Morrisette

Sen. Frank Morse

Robert Shook, Committee Administrator
Cassandra Strauch, Committee Assistant

SB 506 — Public Hearing
SB 507 — Public Hearing
SB 508 — Public Hearing
Introduction of Committee Measures — Work Session

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio

recording.
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8:06:19 AM
8:06:26 AM
8:07:16 AM
8:07:17 AM
8:08:06 AM
8:08:06 AM
8:10:09 AM
8:10:21 AM
8:11:38 AM
8:11:57 AM
8:12:26 AM
8:12:31 AM
8:14:24 AM
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8:16:51 AM
8:19:01 AM
8:21:05 AM
8:21:27 AM
8:21:49 AM
8:22:03 AM
8:22:21 AM
8:22:35 AM
8:23:26 AM
8:24:32 AM
8:24:33 AM
8:24:41 AM
8:25:19 AM
8:25:50 AM
8:26:08 AM
8:26:20 AM
8:26:36 AM

Meeting Called to Order
SB 506 - Public Hearing
Robert Shook, Committee Administrator
Chair Monnes Anderson

Dr. James Lace, Chair, Legislative Committee at Oregon Medical

Association (OMA)
{Exhibit} 1, 2: Lace
Chair Monnes Anderson
Brian Parrot, OMA
Chair Monnes Anderson

Jake Thielen, Administrator, Orthopedic and Fracture Clinic

{Exhibit} 3: Thielen

Jeffery Baird, Administrator, Broadway Medical Clinic
{Exhibit} 4: Baird

Chair Monnes Anderson

Baird

Chair Monnes Anderson

Baird

Chair Monnes Anderson

Rep. Mike Schaufler, House District 48

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

Mike Dewey, ODS Health Plans

Kim Wirtz, Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon
Chair Monnes Anderson

Wirtz

Chair Monnes Anderson

Wirtz

Sen. Bates

Wirtz

Sen. Bates

Wirtz

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

Wirtz

Chair Monnes Anderson

Wirtz

Dewey

Lisa Trussell, HealthNet Health Plans of Oregon
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8:32:12 AM
8:33:33 AM
8:33:41 AM
8:35:18 AM
8:35:22 AM
8:36:33 AM
8:37:24 AM
8:37:34 AM
8:37:47 AM
8:37:50 AM

8:37:53 AM
8:40:00 AM
8:40:08 AM
8:41:02 AM
8:41:21 AM
8:42:22 AM
8:42:41 AM
8:42:54 AM
8:43:03 AM
8:43:06 AM
8:43:19 AM
8:43:22 AM
8:43:26 AM
8:43:34 AM
8:45:56 AM
8:46:10 AM
8:46:22 AM
8:46:43 AM
8:46:44 AM
8:50:00 AM
8:50:19 AM
8:54:52 AM
8:55:08 AM
8:55:10 AM
8:56:20 AM
8:56:44 AM
8:58:44 AM
8:59:02 AM
8:59:28 AM

Sen. Morse

Trussell

Sen. Bates

Dave Fiskum, UnitedHealthcare
{Exhibit} 5: Fiskum

Chair Monnes Anderson

Fiskum

Chair Monnes Anderson

Courtney Dresser, OMA

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 507 - Public Hearing

Robert Shook, Committee Administrator
Chair Monnes Anderson

Dr. James Lace, Chair, Legislative Committee at Oregon Medical
Association (OMA)

{Exhibit} 6, 7: Lace

Sen. Morse

Lace

Sen. Morse

Lace

Sen. Morse

Lace

Sen. Morse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Lace

Sen. Morse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Lace

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

Lace

Chair Monnes Anderson

Jeffery Baird, Administrator, Broadway Medical Clinic
{Exhibit} 8: Baird

Marilyn Happold-Latham, Medical Group Consultant
{Exhibit} 9: Happold-Latham

Chair Monnes Anderson

Brian Parrott, OMA

{Exhibit} 10: Parrot

Chair Monnes Anderson

Lisa Trussell, HealthNet Health Plans of Oregon
Chair Monnes Anderson

Trussell

Chair Monnes Anderson
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8:59:49 AM
8:59:55 AM
9:00:04 AM
9:00:33 AM
9:00:35 AM
9:02:51 AM
9:03:34 AM
9:03:45 AM
9:04:06 AM
9:05:09 AM
9:05:23 AM
9:05:49 AM
9:06:06 AM
9:06:18 AM
9:07:05 AM
9:07:16 AM
9:07:23 AM
9:07:27 AM
9:10:53 AM
9:10:57 AM
9:11:13 AM
9:13:04 AM
9:13:54 AM
9:15:39 AM
9:15:52 AM
9:16:10 AM
9:16:58 AM
9:17:59 AM
9:18:22 AM
9:18:41 AM
9:19:06 AM
9:19:21 AM
9:19:33 AM
9:19:57 AM
9:20:51 AM
9:21:03 AM
9:21:53 AM
9:22:24 AM
9:22:39 AM
9:23:05 AM

9:23:05 AM
9:24:47 AM
9:25:16 AM
9:25:17 AM

Trussell

Chair Monnes Anderson
Trussell

Kim Wirtz, Regence BlueCross BlueShield Oregon
Dave Fiskum, UnitedHealthcare
{Exhibit} 11: Fiskum

Chair Monnes Anderson
Trussell

Chair Monnes Anderson
Trussell

Chair Monnes Anderson
Trussell

Sen. Morse

Chair Monnes Anderson
Trussell

Chair Monnes Anderson

Wirtz

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bates

Trussell

Sen. Bates

Fiskum

Chair Monnes Anderson

Mike Dewey, ODS Health Plans
Chair Monnes Anderson

Dewey

Sen. Bates

Dewey

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bates

Dewey

Chair Monnes Anderson

Dewey

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Morse

Dewey

Chair Monnes Anderson

Jeffery Baird

Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 508 - Public Hearing

Dr. James Lace, Chair, Legislative Committee at Oregon Medical
Association (OMA)

{Exhibit} 12, 13: Lace

Chair Monnes Anderson

Jake Thielen, Administrator, Orthopedic and Fracture Clinic
{Exhibit} 14: Thielen



9:26:55 AM
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9:31:19 AM
9:31:37 AM
9:32:07 AM
9:32:27 AM
9:32:35 AM
9:32:39 AM
9:34:25 AM
9:34:28 AM
9:35:03 AM
9:35:09 AM
9:35:30 AM
9:36:22 AM
9:36:58 AM
9:38:43 AM
9:39:30 AM
9:39:49 AM
9:39:56 AM
9:40:45 AM
9:40:51 AM
9:40:58 AM
9:41:40 AM
9:41:57 AM
9:42:19 AM
9:42:27 AM

9:42:27 AM
9:43:06 AM
9:43:20 AM
9:43:22 AM
9:43:33 AM
9:43:39 AM

9:43:39 AM
9:43:41 AM

Marilyn Happold-Latham, Medical Group Consultant
{Exhibit} 15: Happold-Latham

Sen. Morse

Happold-Latham

Thielen

Sen. Morse

Thielen

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

Brian Parrott, OMA

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

Lisa Trussell, HealthNet Health Plans of Oregon
Kim Wirtz, Regence BlueCross BlueShield Oregon
Mike Dewey, ODS Health Plans

Chair Monnes Anderson

Dewey

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bates

Dewey

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Courtney Dresser, OMA

Chair Monnes Anderson

Introduction of Committee Measures - Work Session
MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves LC's 1895, 3052, 3211, 3211-1 BE
INTRODUCED EN BLOC

{Exhibit} 16, 17, 18, 19: Staff

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

Vice-Chair Kruse

Ayes: Bates, Kruse, Morrisette, Morse, Monnes Anderson
The Following written testimony was submitted for the record
without public testimony:

{Exhibit} 20: Dave Fiskum, UnitedHealthcare
Meeting Adjourned
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{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:
{Exhibit} 8
{Exhibit} 9:
pp
{Exhibit} 10:
{Exhibit} 11:
{Exhibit} 12;
{Exhibit} 13:
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
pp

{Exhibit} 16:
{Exhibit} 17;
{Exhibit} 18:
{Exhibit} 19:
{Exhibit} 20:

SB 506, written testimony, James Lace, 1 p

SB 506, SB 506 overview, James Lace 1 p

SB 506, written testimony, Jake Thielen, 2 pp

SB 506, written testimony, Jeffery Baird, 2 pp

SB 506, written testimony, Dave Fiskum, 3 pp

SB 507, written testimony, James Lace, 2 pp

SB 507, SB 507 overview, James Lace, 1 p

SB 507, written testimony, Jeffery Baird, 1 p

SB 507, written testimony, Marilyn Happold-Latham, 2

SB 507, Proposed Amendments, Brian Parrot, 2pp
SB 507, written testimony, Dave Fiskum, 3 pp

SB 508, written testimony, James Lace, 2 pp

SB 508, SB 508 overview, James Lace, 1 p

SB 508, sample billing statement, Jake Thielen, 2 pp
SB 508, written testimony, Marilyn Happold-Latham, 2

measure introduction, LC 1895, Staff, 2 pp
measure introduction, LC 3052, Staff, 3 pp
measure introduction, LC 3211, Staff, 1 p
measure introduction, LC 3211-1, Staff, 2 pp
SB 508, written testimony, Dave Fiskum, 3 pp




